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Description automatically generated with low confidence]Սբ. Աստվածածին եկեղեցուն կից Շնորհալի դպրոցը սիրով Ձեզ հրավիրում է մասնակցելու ուսումնական տարվա ավարտական հանդեսներին։ Միջոցառումները տեղի կունենան Սուրբ Աստվածածին առաքելական եկեղեցու մշակույթի սրահում՝ կիրակի հունիսի 2-ին և 9-ին, ժամը` 13:00-ին: 
Միջոցառումների ծրագիրը հետևյալն է.
Հունիսի 2
· Ժամը 12:30-ին՝ Կրտսեր և ավագ նախակրթարանների համատեղ հանդես 
· Ժամը 13։00-ին՝  2-րդից 6-րդ հարթակների ավարտական միջոցառում, որի ընթացքում աշակերտները կներկայացնեն Հովհաննես Թումանյանի և Խնկո Ապոր հայտնի ստեղծագործություններից։ 
Հունիսի 9
· Ժամը 12:30-ին՝ դպրոցի աշխատանքների ամփոփում։ Շնորհավորագրերի և շնորհակալագրերի հանձնում և շախմատի մրցության արդյունքների ամփոփում։
· Ժամը 13։30-ին՝ Մեծանուն բանաստեղծ Պարույր Սևակի 100-ամյակին նվիրված միջոցառում՝ 1-ին, 7-րդ և 8-րդ հարթակների աշակերտների մասնակցությամբ։ 
· Հետաքրքիր փաստեր Սևակի մասին
· Սևակի առակները՝ առաջին դասարանցիների ներկայացմամբ
· Սևակի հայտնի «Գրքի գողը գող չէ» թևավոր խոսքի մոտիվներով ներկայացում։
· Եզրափակում՝  «Մեծ Հայք Օդանավակայան, Հայաստանի Հանրապետություն, 2038 թվական» ներկայացում ՝ ավարտական 8-րդ հարթակի աշակերտների բեմականացմամբ։

Հասցեն՝ 4125 Fessenden St. NW, Washington, DC 20016

INVITATION TO SHNORHALI SCHOOL’S YEAR-ENDACADEMIC CELEBRATION
Dear Community Members,
The Shnorhali School at St. Mary Armenian Apostolic Church cordially invites you to join us in celebrating our students' academic accomplishments and the dedication of our teachers. We have planned two special events, to be held in the Cultural Hall of St. Mary Armenian Apostolic Church, at 1:00 PM on Sunday, June 2nd, and Sunday, June 9th.
Event Schedule:
June 2nd  
· 12:30 pm - Joint event for Junior and Senior Kindergarten.
· 1:00 pm - Middle grades (2nd - 6th) will present famous works by Hovhannes Tumanyan and Khnko Aper.

June 9th 
·  12:30 pm - Year-end celebration highlighting our students', volunteers and dedicated staff accomplishments and achievements, including the presentation of certificates and the results of our recent Chess Tournament.
·  1:30 pm - A special event commemorating the 100th anniversary of the renowned poet Paruyr Sevak, featuring:
· Interesting facts about Sevak
· Fables of Sevak, presented by first graders.
· A performance based on Sevak's famous quote "The book thief is not a thief".
· "Mets Hayk Airport, Republic of Armenia, Year 2038" performance by the 8th grade students.
We look forward to sharing these joyous occasions with you and celebrating the hard work and achievements of our students. Your presence will make these events even more special.

Warm regards,
Nunik Nishanian
Principal, Shnorhali School	
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